
Training 28 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: af77895c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dachshund wins dog race
            New Guinness record
            Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
            Penguin competes in Olympics
            Volcano accidentally vulcanized
            Bananas begin claiming they're apples
            Rainbow sprinkles rain down
            The whole world lights candles
            Fairies run for local school board
            Invisible dog goes missing
            Chocolate falls from sky
            The dragon's fire runs out
            Snowmen run for mayor
            Fairytale lands hum organizes
            Ghosts open coffee shops
            First contact with aliens
            Apocalypse canceled
            Unicorns establish book club
            Houses are being demolished
            Underwater city lights up
            Flying bicycle is built
            Life on other planets a bluff
            Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
            Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
            Dance band plays out of tune
            All good things come in fours
            Denmark starts space program
            Photographer photographs photon
            Sneezing scarecrow saves the harvest
            Superman melts
            Knights duel with marshmallows
            Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
            Squirrels launch a nut stock market
            Solar age reached
            Dinosaurs find jobs
            Penguins hold a concert
            Carrots start a band
            Reality TV shows karaoke
            Mice form a band
            Zombies go on a fitness journey

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 28 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: af77895c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Libraries transform into jungles
            Bedtime stories come alive
            Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
            Chocolate rain floods the city
            Noisy vacuum claims rights
            Plague of leeches strikes town
            Leopard goes vegan
            Bathtub springs a leak
            Invisible painter creates masterpiece
            Wizards create magic potion for hiccups
            Grandma turns 133
            Owls run night school
            Mummies come to life
            Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
            Aircraft of the Incas discovered
            Cacti learn to swim
            Robot chefs bake Udemy courses
            Museum exhibits living paintings
            Mouse mows secular tree
            Footprints of a Jedi detected
            Orchestra for the deaf is launched
            Statue comes to life
            Talking vegetables hold political debates
            Time machine goes haywire
            World oceans are evaporating
            Sister abducted
            Yoga classes for dragons
            Mice run for president
            Tell will meet Helm
            Aliens invite us to dance
            Moon exploited
            Giraffe rides bicycle
            Race around the world OS discipline
            Elves open coffee shop
            Gnomes win city council elections
            Time machines confuse schedules
            Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
            The first crossword puzzle
            Escaped ideas run amok
            Dragon wins spelling bee

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 28 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: af77895c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Brake and gas switch places
            Eyeball found in cereal
            Unexpected parade of llamas
            More bounty for Jan Ulrich
            Dissolution of Parliament
            Talking shoes take over
            Giant marshmallows invade city
            Cats start doing taxes
            Jellybeans rebel against sugar
            Giant mushrooms invade downtown cafe.
            Raccoons host their own cooking show
            Raccoon runs for president
            Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
            Prisoner escapes
            Pizza grows on trees
            Zombie marathon draws huge crowd
            Chickens master martial arts
            Porsche founded
            Unsinkable boat sinks
            Teleporting cats become pets
            Llamas run for mayor
            Tango dance championship
            Fashion show by robots
            Sloths win a race
            King wins horse race
            Novel heat therapy brings hope
            Helicopter sets altitude record
            Book club engages in magic
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Excavations of Guma
            Yodeling competition in the Alps
            Stuffed animal elected to parliament
            Whales' language translated
            Dinosaur discovers espresso
            Aliens leave Earth
            Pluto leaves the solar system
            Woman receives 10 children
            Iron clothing fashion show
            Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
            Natural disaster in Madagascar

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 28 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: af77895c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Baby eats hot chili
            Microsoft is being bought out
            Book falls from the shelf
            Pirates discover online shopping
            Clouds hold a conference
            Theatre opens
            Dragons enroll in college
            Antique lace bonnet catches fire
            Martians hold Olympic games in space
            Martian chef wins Michelin star
            Socks go missing together
            Cats form detective agency
            Moonlight ballet captivates night owls
            Dragons attend therapy sessions
            2nd beauty contest
            Santa's sleigh gets upgraded
            Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
            Tornado spins into carnival
            Octopuses become sushi chefs
            Gummy bears form rock band
            Invisible woman becomes visible
            Rainfall flavored like soda
            Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies
            Golfer puts against opponent
            Green hair is mandatory
            Spider weaves a long way
            Wishes granted by llamas
            Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
            New TV channel for dogs
            Clouds start a bakery
            Eye closes
            Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
            Gastric ulcer hurts patient
            Talking dogs hold conference
            Coffee beans start debating politics passionately
            Giant squirrel opens café
            Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
            Elderly wizard gets lost
            Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
            Money is obsolete

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 28 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: af77895c
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Grandfather fights in battle
            Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
            Cupcakes protest for frosting
            Monster under bed gets cozy
            Children love going to school
            Coffee brews with a smile
            Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
            Giraffes become basketball referees
            Denmark collapses
            Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
            Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
            Disneyland is inaugurated
            Sock puppets debate politics
            Alarm clocks are prohibited
            Olympic Games in Hildesheim

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


