

Training 28 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: af77895c
Recall time: 15 min

1	Dachshund wins dog race
2	New Guinness record
3	Pigs airbrush graffiti masterpieces
4	Penguin competes in Olympics
5	Volcano accidentally vulcanized
6	Bananas begin claiming they're apples
7	Rainbow sprinkles rain down
8	The whole world lights candles
9	Fairies run for local school board
10	Invisible dog goes missing
11	Chocolate falls from sky
12	The dragon's fire runs out
13	Snowmen run for mayor
14	Fairytale lands hum organizes
15	Ghosts open coffee shops
16	First contact with aliens
17	Apocalypse canceled
18	Unicorns establish book club
19	Houses are being demolished
20	Underwater city lights up
21	Flying bicycle is built
22	Life on other planets a bluff
23	Spaghetti monster redesigns restaurant menus
24	Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
25	Dance band plays out of tune
26	All good things come in fours
27	Denmark starts space program
28	Photographer photographs photon
29	Sneezing scarecrow saves the harvest
30	Superman melts
31	Knights duel with marshmallows
32	Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
33	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
34	Solar age reached
35	Dinosaurs find jobs
36	Penguins hold a concert
37	Carrots start a band
38	Reality TV shows karaoke
39	Mice form a band
40	Zombies go on a fitness journey

Training 28 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: af77895c
Recall time: 15 min

41	Libraries transform into jungles
42	Bedtime stories come alive
43	Mrs. Langer forgets Michael
44	Chocolate rain floods the city
45	Noisy vacuum claims rights
46	Plague of leeches strikes town
47	Leopard goes vegan
48	Bathtub springs a leak
49	Invisible painter creates masterpiece
50	Wizards create magic potion for hiccups
51	Grandma turns 133
52	Owls run night school
53	Mummies come to life
54	Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
55	Aircraft of the Incas discovered
56	Cacti learn to swim
57	Robot chefs bake Udemy courses
58	Museum exhibits living paintings
59	Mouse mows secular tree
60	Footprints of a Jedi detected
61	Orchestra for the deaf is launched
62	Statue comes to life
63	Talking vegetables hold political debates
64	Time machine goes haywire
65	World oceans are evaporating
66	Sister abducted
67	Yoga classes for dragons
68	Mice run for president
69	Tell will meet Helm
70	Aliens invite us to dance
71	Moon exploited
72	Giraffe rides bicycle
73	Race around the world OS discipline
74	Elves open coffee shop
75	Gnomes win city council elections
76	Time machines confuse schedules
77	Constitutional court overturns alcohol ban
78	The first crossword puzzle
79	Escaped ideas run amok
80	Dragon wins spelling bee

Training 28 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: af77895c
Recall time: 15 min

81	Brake and gas switch places
82	Eyeball found in cereal
83	Unexpected parade of llamas
84	More bounty for Jan Ulrich
85	Dissolution of Parliament
86	Talking shoes take over
87	Giant marshmallows invade city
88	Cats start doing taxes
89	Jellybeans rebel against sugar
90	Giant mushrooms invade downtown cafe.
91	Raccoons host their own cooking show
92	Raccoon runs for president
93	Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
94	Prisoner escapes
95	Pizza grows on trees
96	Zombie marathon draws huge crowd
97	Chickens master martial arts
98	Porsche founded
99	Unsinkable boat sinks
100	Teleporting cats become pets
101	Llamas run for mayor
102	Tango dance championship
103	Fashion show by robots
104	Sloths win a race
105	King wins horse race
106	Novel heat therapy brings hope
107	Helicopter sets altitude record
108	Book club engages in magic
109	Robot DJ spins vinyl
110	Excavations of Guma
111	Yodeling competition in the Alps
112	Stuffed animal elected to parliament
113	Whales' language translated
114	Dinosaur discovers espresso
115	Aliens leave Earth
116	Pluto leaves the solar system
117	Woman receives 10 children
118	Iron clothing fashion show
119	Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
120	Natural disaster in Madagascar

Training 28 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: af77895c
Recall time: 15 min

121	Baby eats hot chili
122	Microsoft is being bought out
123	Book falls from the shelf
124	Pirates discover online shopping
125	Clouds hold a conference
126	Theatre opens
127	Dragons enroll in college
128	Antique lace bonnet catches fire
129	Martians hold Olympic games in space
130	Martian chef wins Michelin star
131	Socks go missing together
132	Cats form detective agency
133	Moonlight ballet captivates night owls
134	Dragons attend therapy sessions
135	2nd beauty contest
136	Santa's sleigh gets upgraded
137	Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
138	Tornado spins into carnival
139	Octopuses become sushi chefs
140	Gummy bears form rock band
141	Invisible woman becomes visible
142	Rainfall flavored like soda
143	Library books rearranged by mischievous fairies
144	Golfer puts against opponent
145	Green hair is mandatory
146	Spider weaves a long way
147	Wishes granted by llamas
148	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
149	New TV channel for dogs
150	Clouds start a bakery
151	Eye closes
152	Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
153	Gastric ulcer hurts patient
154	Talking dogs hold conference
155	Coffee beans start debating politics passionately
156	Giant squirrel opens café
157	Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
158	Elderly wizard gets lost
159	Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
160	Money is obsolete

Training 28 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: af77895c
Recall time: 15 min

161	Grandfather fights in battle
162	Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
163	Cupcakes protest for frosting
164	Monster under bed gets cozy
165	Children love going to school
166	Coffee brews with a smile
167	Unicorns spotted at Starbucks
168	Giraffes become basketball referees
169	Denmark collapses
170	Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
171	Mountain guides receive 30% more pay
172	Disneyland is inaugurated
173	Sock puppets debate politics
174	Alarm clocks are prohibited
175	Olympic Games in Hildesheim